

COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2486
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert:

2 "1. THE CHILD IS IN THE CARE OR CUSTODY OF THE DEPARTMENT."

3 Renumber to conform

4 Line 11, after "PERMANENCY" insert ", IS UNLIKELY TO ACHIEVE PERMANENCY"

5 Line 18, after "COMMITTED" insert "OR WAS FOUND TO HAVE FAILED TO PROTECT A
6 CHILD FROM"

7 Line 22, after "THE" insert "NEAR DEATH OR"

8 Line 41, strike "INVESTIGATION" insert "ASSESSMENT"

9 Page 2, line 3, strike "INVESTIGATION" insert "ASSESSMENT"

10 Line 10, strike "INVESTIGATIONS" insert "ASSESSMENTS"

11 Line 13, strike "INVESTIGATION" insert "ASSESSMENT"

12 Line 31, strike "AN"

13 Line 32, strike "ALLEGATION" insert "A SUBSTANTIATED REPORT"

14 Page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert:

15 "1. "ACHIEVED PERMANENCY" MEANS A CHILD HAS NOT BEEN ADOPTED OR IS
16 NOT THE SUBJECT OF GUARDIANSHIP UNDER SECTIONS 8-871 OR 14-5201."

17 Renumber to conform

18 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

QUANG H. NGUYEN
CHAIRMAN